The Voices of Mary's Place

"The groups were my saving grace. People in the group got it. We could feel each other's pain."

"You come and sit and Cry with them and help them remember the good times."

"I miss my Mom very much but through Mary's Place I know I'm not alone with my loss."

"You should come here. You can express your feelings....you won't be felt left out....you'll be together with everybody that's going through the same problem you're with."

"I feel good when I come to Mary's Place"

"I like to share the memories and just talk about how everything goes in life now."

"...it makes me happy because I know my Dad is in my heart"

"Mary's Place has not only helped me understand how to deal with the death of my Mom, but also to know that I'm not alone."

"Mary's Place has helped make my son stronger and wiser when it comes to loss and as time passes I see growth and healing take place."

"I love the feel of Mary's Place...it feels like HOME."

Mary's Place is a 501(c)3 non-profit organization. Recognizing that after death families may experience financial concerns, Mary's Place does not charge a fee for its services, nor do we receive any state or federal funding. All programs are supported solely through donations from individuals, foundations or companies. Please support our cause!



Sponsorship Levels

Diamond \$1,000 (includes 6 registrants & t-shirts)

Platinum \$500 (includes 4 registrants & t-shirts)

Gold \$250 (includes 3 registrants & t-shirts)

Silver \$100 (includes 2 registrants & t-shirts)

Bronze \$50 (includes 1 registrant & t-shirt)

Registration:

Adults: \$20 | Children under 13: \$10











www.marysplacect.org | 860-688-9621



11th Annual Memory Walk

Sunday, May 5, 2024 9:30am

Northwest Park 145 Lang Road, Windsor CT

Come walk with us in memory of your loved one!

This moving fundraiser brings together families, friends and the community to support programs at Mary's Place. Honor the memory of a loved one, and help make a difference in the lives of grieving children & families by joining us for this special event. Crafts, games, snacks, teacup auction & more!

Mary's Place provides an atmosphere of trust in which children and families who are grieving a death share their experiences, receive support and find comfort.



Mary's Place 11th Annual Memory Walk

Sunday, May 5, 2024 | 9:30am | Northwest Park | 145 Lang Road, Windsor CT

Please mail completed form & check to Mary's Place or REGISTER ONLINE AT: https://www.marysplacect.org/memory-walk



2024 Walker Registration

Contact Name:						Registration must be received by April 17th	
Address:						to guarantee a t-shirt	
Phone Number: Email:						S	
Thank you for walking! We ask to from a parent or guardian. Waive consideration for my application to participate sponsors, organizers, affiliates, as well as the permission to the listed minors below. I also gas Adults \$20 per walker	er: I hereby cert being accepted ir agents and er	tify that I am phys I, I on behalf of m mployees from ar	sically fit and have receinyself, my heirs and ass my and all claims that ma	ived medical clearance t signs, and my estate, he ay accrue as a result of	to participate in this reby waive and for my participation. I	s Annual Memory Walk. In ever discharge the also give this same	
Name		Signature			Date	Shirt Size (S, M, L, XL)	
Children Under 13 \$10	per walk	ær					
Name		Parent / Guardian Signature			Date	Shirt Size (S, M, L)	
For an additional \$5 donation, you can honor the memory of a loved one with a sign at the walk. Total Name as it should appear on the sign:					Total \$:		
SPONSOR LEVELS		Sponsorships	must be received by An	oril 26 to be included in e	vent materials.		
Diamond \$1,000 (Includes 6 registrants & t-shirts)	Become a Memory Walk Sponsor How would you like your sponsorship to read? Company / Individual Name / In memory of:						
Platinum \$500							
(Includes 4 registrants & t-shirts)							
Gold \$250	Address:						
(Includes 3 registrants & t-shirts)	Phone Nu	mber:		_ Email:			
Silver \$100	Sponsorship Amount:						
(Includes 2 registrants & t-shirts)	· .	If you plan to attend the walk, please complete the above form and waiver for all walkers.					
Bronze \$50 (Includes 1 registrant & t-shirt)	THANK YOU FOR YOUR SUPPORT! Please mail completed form and check to Mary's Place 6 Poguonock Ave Windsor. CT 06095.						